DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$35.00

140012 TRAN 3883 05/02/95 09:06:00

44740 + JM #-95-289365 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

755/654DI (JKK) 20ll

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

THIS SUPERDINATION AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made as of the 2, 1995, among Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago day of AAA, 1995, among Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago ("Mortgagee"), which has an office at 2021 N. Clark St., Chicago, Illinois 60614, Soccer Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Purchaser"), which has an office at 545 Consumers Avenue, Palatine, Illinois 60067, and LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as successor to LaSalle National Bank, successor to The Exchange National Bank of Inicago, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 1, 1973 and known as Trust No. 10-27856-09 ("Trust 10-27336-09"), and Kaiser Investments, Ltd., an Illinois general partnership ("KIL") (Trust 10-27856-09 and KIL, collectively and individually (as the context requires) herein referral to as "Seller"), both of which have an office at 819 S. Wabash Ave., Suite 808, Chicago, Illinois 60605.

RECITALS:

Purchaser has entered into that certain Agreement of Purchase and Sale dated August 1, 1991, with Seller which agreement covers certain property (the "Property") commonly known ps 545 Consumers Avenue, Palatine, Illinois 60067 and more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (said agreement, together with any and all amendments, modifications, extensions, renewals, consolidations and replacements thereof, and other documents or agreements relating thereto, now existing or hereafter entered into, are collectively herein referred to as the "Purchase

Agreement"); В. Mortgagee has agreed to make a loan to Suller, together with LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as successor to LaSalle Wollonel Bank, successor to The Exchange National Bank of Chicago, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 2, 1971 and known as Trust No. 10-25947-09 ("Trust 10-25947-09"), Walter R. Kaiser ("WRK") and Jordon N. Kaiser ("JK") (Seller, Trust 10-25947-09, WRK and JK, collectively and individually (as the context requires) herein referred to as "Borrower"), to be secured by the lien of a mortgage from Borrower to the Mortgages on the Property and other property (herein, together with all amendments, modifications, extensions, renewals, consolidations and replacements thereof now existing or herecier entered into, collectively, the "Mortgage"); and

Purchaser has agreed to subordinate the Purchase Agreement to the lien of the Mortgage on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) by each party in hand paid to the other, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- Subordination. The Purchase Agreement (including all of the terms, covenants and provisions thereof) is and shall be subject and aubordinate in all respects to the Mortgage, to the full extent of any and all amounts from time to time secured thereby and interest thereon, all with the same force and effect as if the Mortgage had been executed, delivered and recorded prior to the execution and delivery of the Purchana Agreement.
- Attornment. In the event of a foreclosure of the Mortgage or a conveyance in lieu of foreclosure, then at the election expressly made an

95239365

MASSEL WAS

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

writing by Mortgagee or any transferse who acquires the Property by deed in lieu of foreclosure or otherwise, and for their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns (any such Mortgagee and other party herein referred to as the "New Owner"), which election the New Owner may make or withhold in its sole and absolute discretion, (a) Purchaser shall be bound to the New Owner under all of the terms, covenants and conditions of the Purchase Agreement with the same force and effect as if the New Owner were the seller under the Purchase Agreement, and (b) Purchaser shall be deemed to have attorned to the New Owner as its seller, said attornment to be effective and self-operative without the execution of any further instruments on the part of such parties immediately upon the election in writing made by the New Owner as set forth above; provided, that in the event of such election made by the New Owner, Purchaser agrees as follows:

(a) Mortgages or such other New Owner shall not be: (i) subject to any credits, offsets, defenses, claims or counterclaims which Purchaser might have against any seller under the Purchase Agreement (including Seller), except for those credits, offsets, defenses, claims, or counterclaims as to which Purchaser has given written notice to Mortgages within seven (7) days after Mortgages or other New Owner has sent a written notice to Purchaser that it intends to make an election pursuant to the preceding paragraph ("Notice To Purchaser"), (ii) bound by any payment which Purchaser shall have paid more than one (1) month in advance to any prior seller (including Seller), except for payments made not more than six (6) months in advance as to which Purchaser has given written notice to Mortgages within seven (7) days after a Notice To Purchaser is sent to Purchaser, (iii) bound by any covenant to undertake or complete any improvement to the Property, or (iv) bound by any amendment or modification to the Purchase Agreement, or waiver of any provision of the Purchase Agreement, which has not been consented to in writing by Mortgages;

(b) No New Owner (including, without limitation, Mortgagee) shall be liable for: (i) any act or omission of any prior seller (including Seller),

or (ii) return of any payment made by Furchaser; and

- (c) Purchaser shall look tolely to the Property and Seller for recovery of any judgment or damages from Mortgagee or such other New Owner, and neither Mortgagee, such other New Owner, any partner, officer, director, shareholder, member or agent of them, nor any legal representative, successor or assign of any of the foregoing shall have any parsonal liability, directly or indirectly, under or in connection with the Purchase Agreement or this Agreement or any amendment or amendments to either thereof made at any time or times, heretofore or hereafter, and Purchaser hereby forever and irrevocably waives and releases any and all such personal liability. The limitation of liability provided in this paragraph is in addition to, and not in limitation of, any limitation on liability applicable to Mortgagee or such other New Owner provided by law or by any other contract, agreement or instrument.
- 3. Mortgagee's Consent. Without the prior written consent of Mortgagee Purchaser will not (a) enter into any agreement amending the Purchase Agreement, provided Mortgagee's consent will not be unreasonably withheld, (b) cancel the term of, terminate or surrender, the Purchase Agreement, provided Mortgagee's consent may be given or withheld in its sole and absolute discretion, or (c) assign any of its rights thereunder, provided Mortgagee will not unreasonably withhold its consent to an assignment of the Purchase Agreement by Purchaser that is consented to by Seller as provided for in the Purchase Agreement.
- 4. Further Subordination. Purchaser, for itself and its successors and assigns, agrees that, without the prior written consent of Mortgagee, which may be granted or withheld in its sole and absolute discretion, Purchaser will not (a) enter into any subordination agreement with any person other than Mortgagee; or (b) agree to attorn to or recognize any purchaser of the Property at any foreclosure sale under any lien other than that of the

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

Mortgage or any transferse who acquires the Property by deed in lieu of foreclosure or otherwise under any lien other than that of the Mortgage (provided, however, that this provision shall not be deemed to constitute Mortgagee's consent to the placing of any lien other than the Mortgage on the Property).

- 5. Insurance Proceeds and Condemnation Awards. Purchaser hereby agrees that any interest of Purchaser in any insurance, condemnation or eminent domain proceeds or awards made with respect to any interest in the Premises shall be subordinate to the interests of Mortgages in such proceeds or awards. Purchaser will neither seek nor accept insurance, any condemnation or eminent domain proceeds or awards made with respect to any interest in the Premises until all amounts secured by the Mortgage have been paid in full.
- 6. Notice. Any notice or other communication which any party hereto may be required to give to any other party hereto shall be in writing, and shall be dermed given (i) when personally delivered, or (ii) on the first business day elter being sent for next business day delivery by a nationally recognized oversight courier, or on the third business day after being deposited in United States registered or certified mail, postage prepaid, addressed to a party at its address set forth herein, or to such other address as the party to receive such notice may have designated to the other party by notice in accordance herevith. Except as may otherwise specifically required herein, notice of the exercise of any right, power or option granted to Morton Justin Agreement is not required to be given.
- 7. Binding Effect. Till) Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parcies hereto, and their respective successors and assigns.
- 8. Recording. The parties harden agree that this Agreement may be recorded in the public records of the county in which the Property is located.
- 9. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement way be executed in any number of counterparts and by each of the undersigned or esparate counterparts, and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have expected and delivered this document as of the day and year first above written.

MORT	'GAGEI	B: 1		(0.	
MID	TOWN	вуик	AND	TRUST	COMPAN' GE	CHICAGO
вγз	īti	J:		······································		0
Atte	est:	Īŧ	s :			

95289365

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

S	ΕI	ıŢ,	F	p	į

	annut.
•	Trustee of Trust Number 10-27856-09 dated May 1, 1973 and not recounts By: Its: Its: Language Scenatory
COO CON	KAISER INVESTMENTS, LTD., an Illinois general partnership By:
9	WALTER R. KAISER
Ox	By:
	JORDON H. KAISER
	All of Its General Partners
4	DETAILS (III)
*	PURCHASER:
	SOCCER ENTERPRISES, INC., an Illinois corporation

The foregoing Agreement and subordination provided therein are hereby acknowledged and agreed to by the undersigned guaranter of the Prichase

Agraomop

PETE RICHARDSON

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

95289365

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK	•
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that of MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHIC	. a "
of said MID TOWN BANK AND TRUS known to me to be the same persons whose instrument in their stated capacities, appeared acknowledged that they signed and delicown free and voluntary acts, and as the frown BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, for forth.	ST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, personally names are subscribed to the foregoing beared before me this day in person evered the said instrument as their see and voluntary acts of said MID
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal on _	, 1995.
My commission expires:	Notary Public
my Commission expires.	
0.0	
Ci	
0	
4	
' (
	•
STATE OF ILLINOIS } COUNTY OF COOK }	/h -
STATE OF ILLINOIS >	
)	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that000kPM	for said Courty, in the State
N.A., personally known to me to be the sam	e persons whose was are subscribed
to the foregoing instrument in their state this day in person and acknowledged that t	
instrument as their own free and voluntary	acts, and as the free and voluntary
acts of said LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., set forth.	Tot the uses and purposes therein
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal on 4	Juni 27 0 , 1995.
	Mule House
My commission expires: $12/(9/9)$	Notary Public
My commission expires: $A = A = A = A = A$	AAAAAAAAAAAA
	VICKLIOUT
	A COLOR MARK STATE SO
	A My Co. Immerio W

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

STATE	of	ILLINOIS)
COUNTY	01	COOK	;

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERRBY CERTIFY, that WALTER R. KAISER, a general partner of KAISER INVESTMENTS, LTD., and JORDON H. KAISER, a general partner of said KAISER INVESTMENTS, LTD., personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foliogoing instrument in their stated capacities, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said KAISER INVESTMENTS, LTD., for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal on

My commission expires:

ALLING REPRESENTATION CONTRACTOR SERVICE AND SERVICE A "OFFICIAL SEAL" Eugene L. Shepp Purry Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 2/20/96 Bound an immunication with the control of the contr

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

County I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that her becauter, a resident of SOCCER ENTERPRISES, INC., and Charles Kaladen, a Secretary of said SOCCER ENTERPRISES, INC., personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument in their stated capacities, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and volumeary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said SOCCER ENTERPRISES, INC. for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal on

1995.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" JEROME W. PINDERSKI JR. Notary Public Six of Illinois My Commission Expires 8/17/97

Property of Coot County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL CC

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERESY CERTIFY, that PETE RICHARDSON personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal on

Notary Public

My commission expires:

expires.

Clark's Office

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

THE NORTH 139.84 FEET OF THE SOUTH 646.01 FEET OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 KAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN A LINE DRAWN 1,484.34 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4, WHICH POINT IS A DISTANCE OF 803.38 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 1,140.93 FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS A DISTANCE OF 439.57 FEET NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID PARALLEL LINE WITH THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF NORTH WROT HIGHWAY BY DOCUMENT 11113034; THENCE WEST PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 231.40 FERT TO THE EAST LINE OF CONSUMERS AVENUE AS SHOWN ON PLAT RECORDED DECEMBER 30, 1963 AS DOCUMENT AUGUET 19010004; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID CONSUMERS AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 1,140.59 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH A LINE DRAWN A DISTANCE OF 803.38 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH, FAST 1/4; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE; A DISTANCE OF 231.40 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF JUCTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, PUBCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN A LINE DRAWN 1,454 34 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE MAST LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4, WHICH POINT IS A DISTANCE OF 803.38 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH RAST 7/2; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 1,140.93 FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS A DISTANCE OF 439.57 FEET NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID FARALLEL LINE WITH THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF NORTH WEST HIGHWAY BY DOCUMENT TOMBER 11113034; THENCE WEST PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 231.40 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF CONSUMERS AVENUE AS SHOWN ON PLAT RECORDED DECEMBER 30, 1963, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 19010004; THENCE EARTH ALONG THE MAST LINE OF SAID CONSUMERS AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 1,140.59 FEET TO THE MAST LINE OF LINE WITH A LINE DRAWN A DISTANCE OF 1,140.59 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH A LINE DRAWN A DISTANCE OF 803.38 FERT SOUTH OF MD PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4; THENCE MAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 231.40 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS EXCEPT THE SOUTH 646.01 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 23.8 FIRST THEREOF.

PIN NUMBER:

02-24-400-017

STREET ADDRESS:

948 8. Consumers Ave. Palatine, Illinois 60067

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago 2021 North Clark Street Chicago, Illinois 60614 Attention: Carmen Rosarlo

##NG4707. b

imi 16/30/48 diblem

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

January State of Stat